Product Overview
The Enterasys I-Series is a 2-slot modular, industrially-hardened Ethernet switch with an IP50
dust-resistant design and Class 1 Division 2 support suitable for explosive gas and other physically
demanding environments, such as manufacturing plants, oil refineries, and utilities. Along with its
operational tolerance for extreme temperatures ranging from -40° C to 60° C, the I-Series combines
multi-layer switching capabilities with 8.8 Gbps wire-rate throughput (6,547,200 pps) to support
the demanding requirements of industrial applications. The I-Series provides 2 modular slots
which can support up to 24 10/100Base-T Ethernet ports as well as 2 1 Gbps Small Form Factor

Contact Us
Delivering on our promises. On-time. On-budget.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
I3H252-12TX Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-12TX
I3H252-4FXM Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-4FX-MM
I3H252-4FX-MEM Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-4FXM-MEM
I3H252-6TX-MEM Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-6TX-MEM
I3H252-8FXM Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-8FX-MM
I3H252-8TX-2FX Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-8TX-2FX
I3H-12TX 12-port 10/100 TX I/O card
I3H-4FX-MM 4-port 100 FX I/O card
I3H-4FXM-MEM 4-port 100 FX I/O card with Memory Configuration Slot
I3H-6TX-MEM 6-port 10/100 TX I/O card with Memory Configuration Slot